The table below summarises the Fund’s exposure to interest rate risk.

Floating
interest rate

Fixed
interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

The majority of the Fund's financial assets are non-interest-bearing. Interest-bearing financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities mature or
re-price in the short-term, no longer than twelve months. As a result, the Fund is subject to limited exposure to interest rate risk due to fluctuations in
the prevailing levels of market interest rates.

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The table in Note 3(c) summarises the impact of an [increase/decrease] of underlying investment prices on the Fund’s operating profit and net assets
attributable to unitholders. The analysis is based on the assumption that the underlying investment prices changed by +/- 10% from the period end
prices with all other variables held constant.

The Fund is not exposed to significant risks from movements in foreign exchange rates as there are no financial assets and liabilities denominated in
foreign currencies.

15

DNR Capital Australian Equities Income Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended June 30, 2024

(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis

-10% +10% -10% +10%
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2024 (711)   711   (15,272)   15,272
As at 30 June 2023 (249)   249   (9,264)   9,264

(d) Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the end of the reporting year is the carrying amount of the financial assets.

(i) Bank deposits, assets held with the custodian

The table below summarises these assets as at  30 June 2024 and June 30, 2023:

As at  June 30, 2024
 Source of

$'000  Credit rating  credit rating
Banks, Brokers and Custodian

Citibank N.A   7,113  A-1  S&P

Citigroup Inc   152,719  A-2  S&P

Interest rate risk Price risk

Credit risk is the risk that an issuer or counterparty will be unable or unwilling to pay amounts in full when due. The assets of the Fund principally
consist of financial instruments which comprise investments in equity securities which have no direct credit ratings.

The Fund is also exposed to counterparty credit risk on cash and cash equivalents, amounts due from brokers and other receivables

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders to market risks. The
reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate having regard to a number of